
 
OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 06/2016 PAGE 1 OF 1 

 

 
This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract. 

 

 
 
The contract period expiration date has been extended through 06/30/2020.  In accordance with Minnesota 
Multi-State Contracting Alliance for Pharmaceuticals (MMCAP) MMS15147, amendment #24. 
  
0000097924                                                   Contract ID# 0-5487 
Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp 
Kenilworth, NJ 
                               
 
 If you have any questions concerning the addendum contact the above contracting officer. 
 
 

 

 

 Statewide Contract  
Addendum 

Statewide Contract #: SW0023F 
PeopleSoft Contract ID: See Below 

Contract Title: Influenza Vaccines – formally MMCAP 
Pharmaceuticals 

Contract Issuance Date:  03/01/2015 
Contract Supplier: See Below 

                  Addendum # Four (4) 
 

             Addendum Date: 08/16/2019 
  

OMES Point of Contact:  

        Contracting Officer: Theresa Johnson 

Phone Number: 405-521-2289 
E-mail address: theresa.johnson@omes.ok.gov 

  

Addendum Information:  


	Statewide Contract 

